
                                        The Town Crier  

 

 
 

January 2026 
Volume 30, Issue 1 
 

 

Council Dates 
6:30 p.m. in the Village Council Chambers 

Tues Jan 6 2026 Tues July 7 2026 
Tues Jan 20 2026 Tues July 21 2026 
Tues Feb 3 2026 Tues Aug 4 2026 
Tues Feb 17 2026 Tues Aug 18 2026 
Tues Mar 3 2026 Tues Sept 1 2026 
Tues Mar 17 2026 Tues Sept 15 2026 
Tues Apr 7 2026 Tues Oct 6 2026 
Tues Apr 21 2026 Tues Oct 20 2026 
Tues May 5 2026 Tues Nov 3 2026 
Tues May 19 2026 Tues Nov 17 2026 
Tues  June 2 2026 Tues Dec 1 2026 
Tues June 16 2026 Tues Dec 15 2026 

 
Council agendas can be viewed on 
https://www.minsteroh.com after clicking on public 
notices and meeting minutes. 

Hometown Opportunity 
Are you looking for a part-time or 
full-time position? Check out 
Hometown Opportunity for a list of 
local job postings. Currently there 
are 433 opportunities available in 
the 4-county Hometown Opportunity 

region (Auglaize, Mercer, Darke, Shelby). 
www.hometownopportunity.com 
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2026 Minster Garage Sales will 

be held on April 23rd – 25th 
 

Upcoming Active Older 
Adult Activities 

 
BINGO Blitz at the Library 
January 14th at 1:00 p.m. 
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Snow Removal 

Village crews work hard to salt and plow our streets 
during every winter storm. You can help them do their job 
safely and efficiently by moving your vehicle off the street 
whenever possible. 

Please also be courteous when clearing snow from your 
property. For everyone’s safety, property owners are 
responsible for keeping their sidewalks clear. When 
sidewalks are not shoveled, pedestrians are forced into the 
street, creating dangerous conditions. 

Remember to keep all removed snow on your property – 
never on a neighbor’s lot or back into the roadway. A 
helpful tip: when facing the street, shovel snow to the right 
side of your driveway. This reduces the amount of snow 
that may be pushed back into your driveway when the 
plows come through. 

Thank you for helping keep our community safe this 
winter. 

Shelter House Reservation 

Please note an important change for this year’s shelter 
reservations. Online reservations will now always open on 
March 1 at 12:01 a.m., regardless of the day of the week. 
Rental fees remain $60 for shelters with restrooms and 
$40 for shelters without restrooms. The new Paris Street 
shelter is not reservable, while the old Paris Street 
shelter may still be reserved until construction begins 
later this year. For those wishing to reserve in person, in-
office reservations will begin on March 1, unless that 
date falls on a weekend, in which case reservations will 
start on the next business day.  

 

 

 
 
 
 
419-628-2850 
Utility Billing 
 
419-628-3497 
Administration 
 
419-628-2378 
Police Non-Emergency 
 
419-628-2595 
Electric/Water/Wastewater/ 
Park/Street 
 
The Village of Minster 
5 W Fourth St 
PO Box 1 
Minster, OH 45865 
 
FOR THE LATEST NEWS VISIT 
US ONLINE AT: 
https://www.facebook.com/
Minster.Ohio.USA 
 

Efficiency Smart 

Did you know Efficiency 

Smart’s Resources page is 

packed with tips to help you 

save energy and money at 

home? Visit 

www.efficiencysmart.org/tips-

for-homes for everything from 

free ways to save energy to 

HVAC tips for the winter. 
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